

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21505/2019

Ramphool Meena S/o Sohan Lal Meena,

-----Petitioner

Versus

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mohar Pal Meena Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

18/12/2019

Issue notice of writ petition as well as stay application to the respondents, returnable on 10th February, 2020.

Notices be given 'dasti', if prayed.

In the meanwhile, effect & operation of the order dt. 25th November, 2019, shall remain stayed.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J

Monika/55

सत्यमेव जयते